# FORM 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

## 1. Name and Address of Company

Seahawk Ventures Inc. ("**Seahawk**" or the "**Company**") 909 Bowron St. Coquitlam, British Columbia V3J 7W3

## 2. Date of Material Change

April 11, 2025

#### 3. News Release

A news release with respect to the material change referred to in this report was disseminated in Canada on April 11, 2025, and a copy was subsequently filed under the Company's profile on SEDAR+.

## 4. Summary of Material Change

On April 11, 2025, the Company announced that it had changed its name from Seahawk Gold Corp. to Seahawk Ventures Inc.

## 5.1 Full Description of Material Change

On April 11, 2025, the Company announced that it had changed its name to Seahawk Ventures Inc.

The Company's common shares will continue to be listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange, and commencing at the open of trading on April 15, 2025, will be traded under the new trading symbol "SEAG.X". A new CUSIP number (81202T102) and ISIN number (ISIN: CA81202T1021) have been assigned to the Company's common shares, and will also be effective on April 15, 2025.

## 5.2 Disclosure for Restructuring Transactions

Not applicable.

## 6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

## 7. Omitted Information

Not applicable.

## 8. Executive Officer

For further information, please contact Giovanni Gasbarro, CEO and Director at (604) 939-1848.

#### 9. Date of Report

April 11, 2025